AIA Document G701/CMa - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 028 OWNER: E
East Hardin Middle School INITIATION DATE: July 2, 2021 .
Elizabethtown, KY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
ARCHITECT: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-267 / 201752-01 CONTRACTOR: X
Whittenberg Construction CONTRACT DATE: April 18, 2019 FIELD: [
4774 Alimond Avenue CONTRACT FOR: BP 030-02 Concrete '
Louisville, KY 40209 KDE: X
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Costs associated with repair and replacement of SKUDO due to damage by the masonry contractor.
The original Contract Sum was $ 2,319,407.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 2,795.09
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,322,202.09
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,443.75
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,331,645.84

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR,

Alliance Corporation JRA Architects

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)

P. O. Box 1480 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 200
Glasgow, KY 42142-1480 Lexington, KY 40509

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Billy Parson D. Robert Deal

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Whittenberg Construction Hardin County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

4774 Allmond Avenue 65 W A Jenkins Road

Louisville, KY 40209 Elizabethtown, KY 42701

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Mitchel Reinhart John Stith

(Typed name) DATE: {Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document GT01/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright © 1992 byThe American Institute of Architects. Ali rights reserved. The "American Institute of Architects,” “AlA,”
the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents™ are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software
at 18:57:30 ET on 07/01/2021 under Order No.9642428180 which expires on 01/05/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes:

(3BSADARS)



Whittenberg Construction Company

DATE: 07/10/20
Louisville, KY 40209 INVOICE # 1520
Phone 502-361-8891 Fax 502-368-9192 COST CODE: 3350
JOB: 545 East Hardin
Middle School
Bill To:
RISING SUN DEVELOPMENT
2555 PALUMBO DR., SUITE 110
LEXINGTON, KY 40509
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
C.0O.R. #008 REPLACEMENT OF SKUDO BOARD FOR MASON $2.457.50
\\Q’Q \"\b @"*
TOTAL | $ 2,457.50

Make all checks payable to Whittenberg Construction Company




WHITTENBERG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
WORK AUTHORIZATION No. 4868

JOBNAME EAST HARDIN DATE 5-12:00

CHARGETO @] [on) T

|

|

DESCRIPTIONOFWORK Sy REPAIR & REPLACE
\ PLVE T2 macow S DAMAGE

I

1

of GoriLiA TaPE

Ll ;

Izl

B BECETTI TERITED 1

B



o)

"Agalay paysIEs JO PApPIOIIL J0U PUB PAAIFSA) AGRIAY 2B LINS 10§ W)} 19e13u0d pue uonesuadwod (BUOjIPPE ¥3as 01 SIYBL [e ey aaude jiom [eudiew

% awy ) ysanbay Japio aBueypd siy) 0 saped ay) “Isanbas Japlo aBueyd siy3 Jo Led e 10U aJE SJaPI0 FTUBYI JIBIIUOI JAYIO |8 PUE HIOM JIBIUCD JIYIO ||B JO UOHINIISUOD JO SAINPAIC.Id pue ‘sasusnbas
‘sueaw ‘spoyY}aW ‘s1500 ‘awi 33uewJopad (euiBlI0 ay] 'SBINPAYIS UORINIISUOI uodn sPaye pue o) saduey) 'F1EP SIYI YIN0JY] SARREIUDSAIHDS S11 IO JDUMQ SY) JO SUOJIIBUL/SUORIE JIYI0 PUE ‘SI9PIO
asueya Jaylo ‘afueyd siy1 Aq paldaya Jo pasnes }Jom pasueys pue 10243u0d aseq ayl uodn 1pedu) IAREINWND 3YJ PUE ‘UOIIBIIJEIIT ‘PEIYIIA0 PIPUIIND UO|SUILSNS JO uondnisip ‘Sa1DUIDY)SUI ‘SAR|IP
Aue 104 swieps apnjdul Jou Sa0P PuB SISO 1P SIPNJUI Ao 1sanbay JapJo 3BUBYD S} ‘patsanbad SE YJOM |elBIeW 7§ B J0) Isanbay JapJO a8uey) syl Ul ARV 343 o FulylAue SuipuesylIMIoN

| 05'2SPT___§ 1509 FONYHO TVL101
ANNOWY IONVHD Od ¥INMO LO33Id

055 $ d % O /M IVLOLENS

VG 02 3| %51 " J2HO pauLIopad-}es DOM

[96°9€LT mn Tviolans

969EL ¢ [ S+N+11V.LOL18NS

- 1OVHEINODENS TVIOL
198 1HOIFHA/INTWAINDI/TVINILYIN TV.LOL
9/Z'L {@3aN19N1) NIQXNE /M ¥OEYT TV.LOL
¥2 9.2 1 WV.L018NS HOFV
- $ |- AE $[- $[- §1- 1B $[s1 L
€L $[- $ | tes $ (971 B $ |2/098 $|vzoiZL S| S1 L §]500 DOM
NotsNaLxa | NOISNALXA | o enaixa LINN "dIND3I
V1oL 3NN "dinb3 LINN ‘ans . LINN dogv1| W/in | ALD NOILdINDS3d
ans T doav /1LY
. - UOSE}Y J0J PIBOgG OPNYS JO S INOILJINDS3a 0D
L | VN # 13
e g | | ) 800/# '¥'0D
Var 193 LIHOYY
|- T T sieoyag Kjunod uipreH WD
| [ |sys  [#193royd )
| 190USS eIPPIW UIpJeH 3sed |:103roNd

0Z0Z/0LiL

NOIADNELENGD

DYAANALLIHM

™M



ZL098 $|- $ - $|- $1- $1- $1- $ TYL101 LSOD 2OM
(22098 § TYLO0L8NS TVINILVYN
cL8lLL $1229 $1002LL $|- $ 1960 210091 $]- $( vd |4 agde] BJjuo)
(A R W NV T A A A $ | 00°0LE $|- 210222 $|000.LE $1- $] v3a |1 Buiddiys
086kt $ | 0861 ¢ | 00°0LE $|- $|86L $ | 00'EE $1- $] v3a (01 pieoqg opmyg _
STYIRIFLIVIN
pT9LZL $ IV.iI0.L8NS HOBVT
- $|- $1- $1- $[- $1- $10065 $| HH |0CQ HIMHOMNOHI
- $1- $|- $]- 8- $1- $]0569 $| HWH |00 NVYIWIHO D UIHNHOMNOUYI
- $1l- $|- $|- $1- $1- $1220L $| ¥H |00 HOLvH3Id0
- $- $(- $|- $|- $1- $16028 $| ¥WH |00 HIHSINIG
- $[- [ $]- $|- $|- gi6eskyr E1 HWH |00 HIHOEY]
0025¢ $ |- $|- $ | 00252 $|- $|- $|100€8 S| ¥WH |0V HILNIJHVO
- $ |- $)- $- $|- - $189LL §| WH |00 NYW3IHO04 ¥3HSINIL
oL 09y % |- $1- $|9L09% $|- $]- $12545 S| HWH |08 NYIWIHOL ¥IH0gV]
- - $1- $1- $1|- $1- Sl 8§ WH |00 HIINIRAVD LNOAV]
80F35 S |- $1- $ | 80°'v9S $|- $|- 1160 $| HH |o® NYWIHO0J 3 LNIdHYD
- $|- $|- $1- $ |- $1- $]9888 ¢$| MH |00 ANIANILNIYIINS
JOHVYT
TYLOL NOISN3aLX3 NOISNALX3 NOISN3L3 . LINN "dIND3 LINN
3NN ans dIND3A / 1IVN wogyq [UNRENS o ivi doav Wn | ALD R

UOSEH JOJ pJEOF OPNYS JO Jueiedeidey NOLLAINISIAA YOI
VN # (3

800 #°W'0D

VHr S LI3ALUHOUY

sjooyag Qjunod uipJey :HINMO

189YSHIOM S1BWNST

S¥S

# L03royd

19043S 8|PPIIN WIPIeH 3583 103 0Wd




ZplL

-AqaJay paysnes JO PaPIOIIE J0U PUR PaAIasal AGAI3Y AUE YINS JOj W 19BJIU0D PUE UORESUSCWIOD [BUaIppe 32as 03 sIyBu (B 1ey) aa.3e Jiom eualely

7 awi] 15enbay Japso afueys siyy o1 saued ay) “15anbal 18pJo a8ueyd sy} Jo Hed B JouU AU $19PJO0 SFUBLD JDRIIUOD JYIO ||B PUE HJOM JIEJIUOD JIYIO [|B JO UOHINIISUOD JO saInpadold pue ‘saauanbas|
‘SUEaW 'SPOYIAW ‘$1503 ‘aun} a3uewonad (euiSuo ay) 'Sajnpayds UoRINIISUCD uodn 510aYR pue o) saluey 91eP Iyl YBnoly) saARILASSIdS §)) JO JAUMO BY1 JO SUOIIBUL/SUO|ISE JAYl0 pUR ‘S1aplo
afuey Jayio ‘a8ueyd siy) A PRIdaya Jo Pasned yiam pafiueyd pue 1DEIU0D aseq ayl uodn Joedu) SAIEINUND 3Y] PUE ‘UCHIEI|SIE ‘PEIYIIA0 PaPUaIXD ‘Uoisuadsns Jo uondnisip ‘sajzuaniyaul ‘sieap
AuE J0OJ SWIB[D 3PN[3UL 10U S0P PUE SIS0D 1931)p SIPNIWI Ajue Jsanbau Japio 28ueyd siy) ‘paIsanbal e YoM |el3JeW 1B W} J0) 1sanbay Japig aduey) syl vl Auesauod ayi 03 Buiyriue Supuersyumion

Sz9869 § 1509 IONVHI Tv.10L
LNNOWY IONVHI Od ¥3NMO LO3HIa0
62986'9 § d 2 0 /™ TYL018NS
GZ 116 %S| dBHO PeuLolad-)ies DOM
005209 Tv1018NS
005209 S+W+1 TV1018NS
v L1OVHINODSNS V101
E $ 1HOIFHI/LNIWNINOIVINILYW TY.LOL
- m {@3aN719NI N3QYNE /M HOEY] TV.LOL
- ¢ [Iv1018NnS HO8v1
- HE $ |- $ |- $1- $ |- $T- $TS1[1
6109 b (52079 $[- $]- ¢ [ 006209 |- $ |- $] s |1 51500 DOM
NOISN3LGE .
qvior anf | NOSNADA | 750 g | NOISNALG | \ug .gng [LINNAINDA ) \h voav | win | AL NOILdRIOS3A
ans e doavi /ILVIN
1004 [EI0A PUB WO LIy 104 paJinbas Bujpuus (euogippy:NOILdINOS3A ¥OD
vN|# 1%
200/# W00
VA [ LDOILIHONY
sjooyds Ajuno) uipieH|: N9
_ |[s¥S  |#.L03ro¥d
|00y9g S|PPIW UIPJEH }Se3[: LOArONud

WOILINWIENOD
DYFANALLIHM

Leocieeiy 3



006209 $ | 005208 § |- $ [- $ TVLOL 180D 99M
D00ES ¥ § | 000ESY S |- $ |- $ [000ES Y €8 |00'L | wom Jjedoy wooy LY - Z # 40D
00'SPS'L $ | 0OSKPS L $ |- $[- $ [00GvSE__$ €6_[00'| _|J1edey uioosse[ [830A - | # 40O
IV10L8NS TVIRIZLVIN
- $ - 3 |- $ - 3 SIVIIILYN
- $ (- s |- $1- $ I¥1048NS HOGVT
- $[- 3 |- $ (- B 3 [- $(0055 | un |00 UIHHOMNOHI
- $[- $ - $1- s [- $ |- $]/0568 $ | uH |00 NVINTHOS ¥3Y80MNOY
- 3 |- $ |- $ (- $1- 3 |- $ 220 $| uH |00 OICERDS)
- $ |- $ |- $ |- $1- |- $6025 $ | uH |00 YIASINIA
- $[- $ |- $ (- $1- |- $l6ssy $| uH |00 YENSCLA
- $ - $ |- $ (- $ |- - $[o0€a $ | uH |00 FETNERDT /)
- $ - $ |- $ (- $ |- $ |- $[(891. $| 8H |00 NVW3YO HIHSINIZ
- $ - $ |- $[- $ (- $ |- $|25/5 $| uH Joo NVWIHO0S 43808V
- $ (- $ |- $ (- $[- 3 |- $1Zv1. $| uH |00 HALNIJHVD LNOAY)
- $ |- $ |- $1- $[- |- $|50. $ | uH |00 NVWTRIOS ¥3LNIJHVD
- 3 [- $ |- $1- s - $ |- $ 9388 $ | HH [00 INJGNILNIN3dNS
JO8YT

TvioL | NOISNZLXA | NOISNADGE | NOISNALXA ) LINN'dIND3 | LINN
ann ans  |'dnoasuvw| wosvn | HNAENS | 7T o ivwm | woawq | WM | MO el RS

WooJ jeI0A pue Wool Uy 404 pedinbes Buipuus jeuonippy ‘NOILMINOS3A ¥OD

VN #14Y
L0 #°WOD

198ySHIOM ejewnss

vdr - L03LHOYVY

sjooyas Ajunod uipsey YINMO
SPS
jooyos 8|ppiIN ulpsel 3se3 (LIJ3r0xud

# 133rodd




Coating that works the first time!

VTC/VINYL TILE & GROUT CONCRETE METAL

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #1
April 13, 2021

Date Work Performed: week of 3/22/2021

Project Address: 810 New Glendale Road Elizabethtown KY
Project Name: EHMS East Hardin Middle School

Concrete Floor Polishing

Change Order Extras: Vocal Class Room (Mockup)

Additional repair work -

Extra Grinding to remove damage.......... 850 x $.25 $212.50
Grout coat and patching.......... 850x $ .95 $ 807.50
Extra edge grinding to repair damage........ 105LF x $5.00 $525.00

Total $1545.00

Total Extra Cost: 51,545.00

Original Contract Amount:
Change Order Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost{s) to be added/deleted to the

original scope of work:
Client: Date:
Xtreme: Date:

6319 W. Hwy 146, Suite 101

Crestwood, KY 40014




Coating that works the first time!

VTC/VINYL TILE & GROUT CONCRETE METAL

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #2

Date Work Performed: week of 3/22/2021

Project Address: 810 New Glendale Road Elizabethtown KY
Project Name: EHMS East Hardin Middle School

Concrete Floor Polishing

Change Order Extras: Art Room repair work*

Extra Grinding to remove damage........ $2264.00
Grout coat and patching......... $1056.00
Extra edge grinding to repair damage......... $1210.00

Total $4530.00
*Damages caused by failure to use proper floor protection
While using construction equipment by Rising Sun Dev.

Total Extra Cost: $4,530.00

Original Contract Amount:
Change Order Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s) to be added/deleted to the

original scope of work:
Client: Date:
Xtreme: Date:

6319 W, Hwy 146, Suite 101

Crestwood, KY 40014




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
55180)

Form Status: Saved

Project: New East Hardin Middle School

BG Number: 18-267 District: Hardin County (231)
Status; Active Phase: Construction (View Checklist)

Contract: Whittenberg Construction, 0031, Concrete

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 7/1/2021
Change Order Amount To Date Increase
Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,305,600.00
Net Approved COs $59,811.98
Remaining After Approved COs $1,245,788.02
Net All COs $69,255.73
Remaining After All COs $1,236,344.27

This Requested Change Order Amount $9,443.75
Jg;ange In A/E Fee This Change Order

gl;ange In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00
l.{;maining Construction Contingency $1,236,344.27

Balance
Contract Change Requested By Construction Manager; Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Costs associated with repair and replacement of SKUDO due to damage by the masonry
coniractor.

Cost Benefit To Owner

This will be backcharged to mason resulting in zero cost change to the owner.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.



Detail Item
Labor
Materials
Profit and Overhead
Bond Insurance
Cost Breakdown Total:
Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote
Explain Why
Executed contract with contractor.

Amount
$1,276.24
$6,935.72
$1,231.79

$9,443.75

Percent of Total
13.51%
73.44%
13.04%
0.00%



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 55180)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




